

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special Case No. 49 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001609 -2025

Regn.No.

JONo. WB00690

Order No. 12

31-01-2026

The case is fixed for production and evidence. Ld. PP is present and files
hazira. Ld. Defense Counsel is present. Accused Monmatha Roy is produced from J.C. No
witness is present today.

`` To **02-02-2026** for evidence as per schedule. Accused be remanded to J.C. till next
date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act