

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.49 of 2025 (CIS No.49/2025)
CNR NO : WBDD01-001609-2025
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

17
17.04.2026

Today is fixed for production/appearance, evidence of CSW-7 to 9 and Bail hearing.

Accused Manmatha Roy is produced from J/C through VC. Accused (04) on Court bail and present.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge & Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

Prosecution files witness hajira of the defacto complainant, the VG and SI Manik Chandra Sarkar.

The defacto complainant, the VG & SI Manik Chandra Sarkar are examined and cross-examined in full as PW4, PW5 & PW6 respectively and released.

Documents marked Exhibit-P1/1, P4, P4/1, P5, P2/b, P6, P6/1, P4/2.

Case is adjourned for further evidence.

None moves the bail petition dated 16.04.2026.

The application being not moved stands rejected.

Prosecution to summon witnesses as per C/S.

Fix **06.05.2026** for production/appearance & evidence of CSW-7, 8 & 10.

Accused be remanded to J/C till the next date. Bailed out accused persons on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)